


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME:. .. HOSHINO Hisako (Mrs. Meet) ¢ e e
HOME ADDRESS -.._...;zﬁla,..ﬂnmgm...&tm.e.y,...,Tig.gg@.x;y.;o_x,.ﬁ,A_. R SR N

former address: 504 Bast Hastings Street, Vanccuvers
REGISTRATION NUMBER . 08776 .. SEX:. Female . AGE: .- s g e

OCCUPATION e oo . Housswife .

-

- - e e

e —————— . - P -
(1f amy business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

‘ num.omm._,__.,_,.‘none

MARRIED?_ Sl S et e B

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND L Y i i
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND , . Aume a8 abOVe . .

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN . Yeanlye (P} .
(3)

s, B Masaru

b0

|

\ g
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . . same asmbove .

D i o sl b s o S i R e i+

AGE OF CHILDREN: LR ik wonbhly L

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DRESCRIFTION & i e g

A s i

et e i A i bt S S 44 A ———— - o o SR . ¢ e R

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER TMPROVEMENTS & i imim st isimiemre

PORG . . et

o e e i e s ol e B A i o A s St i s+ b

3 INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). e

R

ek 0 8 T e e i - A i b e b £ At s A e T 7S

4 TAXES (Amount and where payable). R i,

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). e

et RO SR A

as———— A A

- —_— et s s g e i e

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so SRR e e e o

e

o e S M i R 3 B
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON VR PROPRICYY.
PR R R R

RO as———— R R et e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

SRTES———— e

OTHERS: ... ) e
none . e e

P S T e

6. MO\ﬁ:.'iS OWING TO \OU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whnm)
mm,‘lﬁm owing to declarant, Balance due on. the house.-- This is to

__be pald at $40.00 per month, to. thu...&op.l Bank, Nansimo & _Hastings ,
moh..m_nnnlmt'n_umqunt.",éh ._.Mm,_énl Bordes AZ \/
- 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCI\S OR OTHER SE CUI\I}I} S (State whereabouts)

none ;M_Hmmwﬂﬁpﬂ.h.,W,hw._"wme“._mﬂm

T s —-——————SISEIER A el st Al i i i e P T

Hastings Br _Amownt uninown
umber unknom. (about 37,000.005

none

o e e e A R B

. BANK ACCOUNTS:. _Royal “Ban%n

LIFE INSURANCE . i

el e 50 A5 o 3

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS, e

L SERCRENE

11, SAFETY DEPOSIT BoX: Royal Bank, Main & Hastings.

LIABILITIES;
1. PERSONAL DEBTS (o o

TSRS m————— SRS D

2 TRADE DEBTS: ..

oo o S Wi i e

L&Mhﬂbjmhmtﬂﬁytunmutothc&stodhnnﬂmypmp«*yin i
‘“ummﬁovqm&humnhdepoﬂuofmy,;huesofutock,

or other securities, if any.
I certify that the above information is true and complete and full
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets fo
and indirect.

Baieditas AOBD mvof.  Ontober . .. 192
: \M 2.4 Ao M\Ltj P

(Signature).... 20 (Mx Pbaefr o

y discloses all my property of
rth all my Habilities direct

2n-

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE e
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November 21st, 1947.

Hisako HOSHINO REG, NO. 06776

Sold by agresment, direet by Japaness.

2812 Dundas St., Vancouver, B. C.

Subdivision 2 of Lot 23, THSL, Plan 309A.

In name of Hisako HOSHINO, c;rtificl.u of Title 62927-L.

32918 M. Right to purchase for $5100.00, interest &f. No ev-
 idence of other encumbeance on file.

ao#,lr'm
Interest of Hisako HOSHINO and Rychel (busbend) vested
in Custodian on December 2lst, 1942, f1iling 35454

1942
Land $530.00 :
Improvements §2750,00 - $3280.00 Taxes §99.21.

The property having been so}d bflru. HOSHINO prior to ewaou-
ation, no inspection was sade or valuation on bshalf of the
Custodimn.

Hisako HOSHINO gave an agreement of sale dated October 1lOth,
1942, to Hubert Hoffer at the price of $5100.00, payable $3500.00
cash and $40,00 per month with interest at ¢f. This agreement
was leld by the Royal Bank, Hastings an Nanaimo branch, acting
as agents for Mrs. HOSHINA, the bank receiving snd crediting
metnund-mdtnnnittmaupymtutothocw
todian ffom November lst 1942. The finsl payment was made Jube
2od 1944. A deed prepared by James Mulgrew, Notary Publiec, was
forwarded to Mrs. HOSHINO for execution. As Nrs. HOSHINO
claimed April 25th, 1944, her account had been wrongfully |
charged an item of $157.74, refunded the B. C. Securities Com-
aission for family maintensnce, execution of the deed was de~
layed. It was fimally received, undated, the affidavit of the
witness being sade on January 24th 1945. Meanwhile it had
been decided to convey by transmission to the Custodian and
deed dated February 14th,1945, and these documents were reg-
jstered and Certificate of Title 119140-L issued April 5th 1945
4n pame of Hubert Hofer, receipt of which was acknowledged by
H. Hofer May 7th 1945. -

Re the maintenance charge of $157.74 referred to aboves Ap-
plication for maintenance was signed by Ryohel HOSHINO, file
12454, owner of a half interest in the Powell Drug Co., the
remaining half interest being in George Osborne Shaw, accord-
ing to Ryghe HOSHINA'S JP Declaration.
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November 21st, 1947

¥

mmmmw Legal and General Assurance
iﬂu hthnmtdtm.m, policy 24203, expiring August

t‘munn Bad bes sold (m: is qunumd) the m waS
‘ m August 4th 1944.) .

The sbove summary is certified to
be in sccordance with the information
on file.




1944 Vancouwer, B. Gy
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Janusry 8, 1948

| As ser your yecuest througn U Pepartoent of
hmlm& ie are Torvipding to you herewith wur cheque for
£470.96, *tich yepresents thie Dalarce -4 your eredit ‘B Cu¥

; : Be are &ieo emlositg & gtateseat of your &< gount
to Cate which, sith e ome sent ¢ ow tn ur letter of Say %
MMI m 'h. you ful: infora:ti.n 4o o reve B i U1gniree~-
sects affestin, your sccounts o

Tours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
4ffice of the Custodien.
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Replying %o your leilter ol June iith,; we bBave
, the Department of Levour snc find that idrg. Hopnino
at iow Deavers Ue would suggest that in order o got
‘ & lettor %0 Iy, H. Brown, Oftice Ranager,
y Japanese Livision, 360 Hower street, dresing
 fact that this womsn does motl reply %W your

Hir. Browe will be interested 10 know Ual distrisution
of her bucbhend's sstate is beiny held up becsuse ol hear lack of
co-operstion, a: in all grobabllity ske io reecelving oeintecence
from the Cansdian Vovermment lu this intervad. would you eonsider
saggesting that she be . lveu & sdvance lor ber maintenanee Iron he
gstate, but that 1o of cource a matter an irely beyomd the concers
_of cur Lepurtaent.

Yours tsuly,

ae U, Scarthur,
Oiftee of tho Cuntoilume




DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 - Homer Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

April 11, et -

TION

94—

Department of the Secrstary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B. C, - ,4/ " 2 LA de
: : h_ﬂ'; ¢Z:é;£

Attention Mrs. A. G, McArthur ’
Re: Jrs, Hisako HOSHINO - #06776

Dear Str:

With reference to your letter of March 13th,
we snclose for your information copy of a letter from our
New Denver office relative to the amount of monthly remitt-
ance requested by you.

Yours truly,

M.*L. Browm
Office Manager.







Bare: 15, A947.

Lepaxtoent of Lavour,
Javenose bivision,
360 Lomer Utreet,
Vancouver, 5.0.

Dear Sira

¥e have your letter of Esrcon 1J%h sncé note
your regusst that the mouthly allowance f{or urs. sosiine
be increased from $30 to §50 because there are teo children
to support.

We would draw your sttention to e faet that
these chilldren are helrs to & portion of the sstute of thelr
father stich is belng aduicistered by Wr. - .4, Noore, Yiflelal
Aduinistretor, Vencouver, snd it mizut be possible for érs.
Goshine to make applieatiom to him for fund: from their owm
estates for their saintenance instead of using her own funds
for the support of these children, Tuis metter might be Lrought
to her attention, tut of course tiis ofiies ha: no objection
shatover o lorwarding her own funds a3 cuggested in your
letter,

Tours truly,

“. b ™ Q@:M.
Qifice of the Lustodian,.




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Streoet,
Vancouver, B, C.
March 1%th 1947

Dept of Secretary of State, _
Office of the Custodian, ; e imia

306 Royal Bank Building, ‘ vaLUATH i‘!lTWUh
ancouver, B, C, 1

Rec'd * sx*"" L

Attention Mrs A.G, MeArthur ”&»nc J21eS

: | {ABS. .
Dear Sir, i&dund

Re Mrs muko HOSHINGO #06776
“Custodian File #17175

Referring to our telephone conversation of
yesterday's date we ehall appreclate if you will release
Mrs Hoshino's funds to her only by way of monthly re-
mittances until such time as she leaves our New Denver
Project to become self Bupnorting,

In view of the fact that Mre Hosghino has
two children to support we consider $50,00 a month
shoulé be releaned to her and we shall aporecliate if
you will in future increase her remittances to this
BM. !

Youre truly,

D K .Cri

M.L.EBrowvn
Qf "ice Manager,




Earelti 13, 1947,

Wq Ly e Lm
Uificial MMMW.
Court ﬂm'

Veseoyver,
Leaxr iirs

Ret Hstate of Ryohel HOIIKO, #U6TS0,
gy

Vo asknosledge your letier of ibbrusry 27th
with cmciosursse

#1t: reforence to cending funds| cireot teo
Brs. Hoskine, this office would have mo objestion but we
are informed by the Departeent ol Labowr tUat Lre, Loshino
is a8dil Mwing in & controlled ceptre and wuiil such time
as she Lecoue: self-sup orting, it i: de.slrod thet e Custodian
hu her Dunde anc resdit to Ler hmh.h,.

‘fhn satter of funds for ihe melutuninies of the
ohdldren could be taken up by yuu directly «ith Ere Siown of tUie
Uepartaent of Labowr, Jajsmece Divizlon, J40 lomer (troety or
with Bro, ocoble wellnre elerk ln thet olfice.

Y

Tours truly,

Be e -/U'raru.m'
Office i Ly Cuotocien, '




sanuary 3iy L9347

ﬁr@*ﬂl Ao ROOTE,
Oifielal Adsdiictrator,
Court louse,

?mm, Sele

Deary i

drs. Boghinoe 1s inquiring rogarding tie sbove
optates ould you plemse let us xmow chother you arv ready
9 dictribute to he Lodro and if so the names end weounts
payabla to sachs Jur record: incicaleo that on Jotobar 7, 4945
the Cagtadise consmmted o pwysent o you oul of tie .uprese
Court of Pritish Colushia G s of $1:205.58 for the erwdit
of Fyohel Hoshine, Uvcesssd.

i sars truly 5

i

Ne s WG rt‘»ﬂu}‘,
JiTice of the Captodiune
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fogs foy G3AN,
o0 terg Fulp |
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bear Gire

Tsur lotter doted JM A%k rodative to the
sbowve bis boex recefwad, otla you (el inforn lrse Hontiine
that the Curtodion is bolding oo ote belotgiug W hwz tmasbenc! o
EF1 78 9
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of goods In stovage ot Uosaens cud Bic latorost o the Powall Tang
: s bollhor of theso sscets were beudi < oy e Custodlsa -'.w
&t mo tise ses 22000 um sont from til: of fice %o br, Boglidne 1
retarnl by hime

i»rﬁ :"m m wﬁ b & » MM t‘tﬁ ﬁ- 1 %i\di wcni*e «N
®9 90 0t knov Jhother he oo yot uade clotribution, Thero is o
retode Wy iirs, SGochine chowlc pot lonuire ol Lo Lcore regerding
any buefite pogetde o her fves this ouren,

o gathar that iree iaunisu'es fnguipy redors only
the proparty of Ler late busbapd, et we cight catlee @AW rofornce
to Bvg, floshine®s cercoval acovunt thet & vt tubant wae cont % hes
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Street

VANCOUVER B.C.

4th May 1946.

ENEMY SECTION

e

Recd WM 6 1046

Departrent of the Secretary of State, Fa Mo

office of the Custodiam, Ans'd ‘

506 Royal Bank Hldg., 7
YRCOUVER, B. C. % : Refe

gﬁmmn: Mr. B. R, Dusenbwry.

i A, e 42

Dear 8Sir, Re: Mrs, Hisako HOSHINO
Reg. No. 06776
Your File No. 13135

We shall feel obliged if you will forward
the above-named woman from her assets a monthly remitte
anoe of $30.00, the first cheque to be forwarded at omnece
end future cheques on the 5th of each month thereafter,

Yours truly,

¥. Lo &O‘-'
Of fice Manager,




12454 & 13135 )
B ‘
- . April 18, 1946.

!

Summel A. Moore, ©sc.,
Officisl Administrator,
Lourt House,

WW%QV*I‘? ’ Be Co

Year Sirs

e duly recelved your letter of tue 6t imstunt and
BoLe contenty., Reguriing paragraphn 5, numbers 1, 2 and 3, we
Very suach regrat to nave to advise you that we have no informstion
relating to the mutiors referred to therein, otaer tian contained
in our lettcr to Messrz. Norris % Maclennan, dated Februsry 2. ’
1946, & copy of saien has been forwurded to you.

in connwetion with numb r 4 of suid paragreph 5, we wish
Lo advise you Liud Biss Archibuld, st Eowman Storage Lisited, has
ﬂuwiﬁi”’d 8 st o getoiar 10, l?h’;..f, Liie: late Ayohei Hoshine

signed & traasfer fors as lollows:

"Pleaze transfer sl BODGE COYaPred by tois Barencuse
Recelpt #380 (which 15 lot 36.1-891) ov r to Dr. ¥,
Uehilda, and uil goods =ent in for storuge from 2812
undss Street on Qotober 10, 19.2.%

Sessuse of tils trsnsfer, Bowmun Etorage Limited feel
. Whal the goods belong to Dr. Uchids, Dr. Uenlis, however, in nis
- Aetter dited November 15, 1945, & copy of shich has been forwarded
L0 you, recussted tue storayge Company to have the goGius disposed
of aud the preceeds forwarded to Mrs. dosuino. It would appear,
Eierelire, Uat Dr, Uchids was prepar.d to relinmcuish his imterest
A8 the Lo0is 1in cuaestion,

: A8 view of ine fact thul Mrs. Hiscio acenine, widow, has
pliuced tils muttor {n t.» hands Of Messrs. Norris and Machennan,
W6 WONLC approefate s.ne L yvou would request tiese Solicitors
to communicate with Mrs. Hoshino and Dr. Uchids rogar ing the
oupursalp of these chattels and otiter matters relas g to this
€58uts »

I0Urs very truly,

#. J. Jonnston,
Administration Department.




Phone: MArine 3

; .5i¥{’b°ﬂz' Gkt | Qur Ref.NO. New
Official Administrator °

Court House
Vancouver, B.C.
April 6, 1946.

Office of the Custodian,
Vancouwer, B. C. :

Dear Sirs: - Attention Mr. W. J. Johnston
Re: Estate of RYOHEL HOSHINO, Dec'd.

Messrs. Norris and Maclennan, Barristers, of Vancouver ,
have asked me to apply for Letters of Administration in this estate.

At They have sent me your letter ©0 them of February 22nd, 1946,
copy of letter from Bowman Btlorage Limited, dated December 6th, 1945,
‘and memo of particulars in connection with this estate, apparently

completed by Mrs. Hoshino.

1 caanot apply'for Letters of Adninistration until such time
as I have some further particulars. ;

I got in touch with Mr. MacLennan about this estate and as
hée claimed he cannot give me any further information, he referred
me to you. :

Can you let me have the following information:
What interest has deceased, if any, in Powell Drug Company ?
Was there a Judgment obtained against deceased by the parthers of
the Powell Drug Company?

Re Life Insurance: Can you let me have the name of the Company,
the amount of the Imssurance, and to whom it 1is payable?

Re safety deposit box: According to your letter to Norris and
Maclennan of ‘February 22nd, 1946, you say the deceased, in his
declaration, mentioned this dafety deposit box as being in the
Royal Bank, Main Branch. In your letter to Norris and MaclLennan
mentioned above, you say this Bank claim that there 1s no safety
deposit box held by the deceased. Could you find out from the
deceased's widow or someone else what was the contents of this
safety deposit box and what happened to 1t?

. 1 telephoned Bowman Storage Limited about the goods that were supposed
to be there and they informed me that they were still holding Lot 864
and Lot 891 but that they understood that these goods were transferred
by the deceased prior to his death to Dr. M. Uchida. |

Can you give me any information about these points?
Yours very truly,

"Samuel A. Moore"
- Oi:icial Administrator.




Vanoouver, Bs Ce,
Fobrunry <ad Lebe

Be are in recelpt of your Letter of the Wt lustnt euclosing
Stuorosdun of particulars in covsectlon wit: the sbove Eotste, for whien

Segaralng the fumiture stored et Bowea Storuge Lialted we =isn
MdViee you el o or about Bovesoer 24th A5, we were inforued by this
that they aad reowived o detber from Dr. Botesctiaro UGUILE re wet blng
kil e eerialn actiom regerding eusilels of the decessed whicn fou been
Stored wwder his niae in thelr warebhouse,

inforastion we are wngiosing Leresith tie followlng
oy of Natassbure UCHIDAYs letler datod November A5th 1ii5.
Bovanpt's Starage letter dated Deccuber 6w LS.
% of sccount of Dowaen Storsge Lindted,
| goods. stored,

vcte v wmmumrmmmmmxw.m
Ais wife, Nissko NOSHING, declared on Qotober lOth A9d, it "Puwrmituwre all
sald®, Be note pevertheless,thatl the at.scied 1ist of goods stored is oup tioned
"ot Bub-brought 1o ex W2 Dundus Sle==Seple 3/42%

in view of the fact thet these gouwis Deosuwe part of thie decedst's
Estute at date of decense,vis Novesber Ird Aw5, we sivised Bovman bLorage
Ladted to bold in sbeycnoe aty setlos in cousection with Satesabure UGIDite
Poguest contained in his letier of Novuuber 15th 1345,

. Te G0 not bove o waluation covering the art cies shows in ssid list
of goods but Bowmen Storsge Limited auy Guve oblulneu one for lnsurueee purposes.

Pelele




Jooruary dend A94De

ani euuipoent ot Powsdl

(1) Ascotis Que-half of bock aud fixwures

& Life Tasursness 30,000 Yoo insuraios i Jupene

Sufety Deposit Hoxa ::dw Pravehedoint nuses of ay sedf
Tili®e

: Bovember 208h 1945, ¥ wero adviped ty Suld Bonk et B9 Safety Deposit

Cus & doos BOt have aR GOcCOuEL s this Office for Ryebsd HOGHIND

i"‘u mu WO

of yousr setior 98 gish Lo wdvise R
Lobor B 1942, cwnoslling our Veo ting
; Companyy Mo Ousiodieh S0 : b
b deceased of his intervel in
1 sotion shich way Dave

T- P tiopal, borm Bepteuber 6y A90Ge
. desghiter, born July 2y 1938,
boarn Aprdd 22, Ldiie
of assistance W you in S

Toure Waly)
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BOWMAN STORAGE LIMITED

829 Powell St.
VYancouver, B.C.

December &6, 1945.

li'. :matw’ ‘ |
509 Royal Bank Building

Vancouver, B. C.

Dear 8ir; | .

We enclose list in duplicate covering chattels stored
by Mr. Hoshino, and then transferred to Dr. M. Uchida,
by request of Mr. Hoshino.

We also unéloso statement of account, from the time
Dr. Uchida took the g00ds over, showing amounts paid by
Dr. Uchida. Account prior to that date wus paid by
Mr. Hoshino himself.
We trust you will find this in order, and are
: Yours very truly,

BOWMAN STORAGE LIMITED

"f.R.Armstrong"

MANAGER,




New Denver; B. C.
November 15, 1945

Bowman's Storage
829-31 Powell St.
VWWQI‘. B. C.
Dear 8ir:
I wish to inform you the death of Mr. ﬁoshino
and would like you to sell the furniture in Lots 864-891,

oxaept‘tba following:~

In Lot 891 -~ ! - 3 car%ans, R2e3el=5ebnT

15 « 1 Parcel

If you are unable to do so, will you kindly
‘have Love & Co. auction them off. Please forward the

money to Mrs. Hoshino, New Denver, b. C.

Yours truly,
M. Uchida




Mdﬁmemw:gfdeééw Nloww &WA/C
.'Md"hﬂm }Ln 3, 'f;é ‘
Cause of desths 4.44....,7 1
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507 Roysl Bank Duildirg,
Vapoouwer, 9, G,
Junuary 23, 1946

Dear “adam

On Decesber 15, 1945, we wrote you as¢ follows:

 "¥e duly received your letter of the 15th ultime, informing us of the death
of your bushband, above sentioned, st the Few Denver Sanaterius,

It will be necessary for you as pext-of-kin % take certain setion iz connec-
. Stion with this Retate. Te sould suggest that you either comsult & Selleitor or
mm %o the official Administrator, Wr. Samuel i. Moore, Court House,

. Yancouver, B, C., for the sdsinistration of the Bstate.

In order %o fagilitate your appliestion, we are enclosirg herevith sn itemized
1508 of particulars whish a Solieitor or Mr. Moore will require, snd this fors
should be completed and forwarded %o elther one of the sforesaid as soom As poe-
eible. ! :

Please send & copy of these purticulars to this office for our information, and
advise us regarding whom you have writter to in this eonrection”.

¥e aguin enclose list of particulars, for your convenlence, and
would ask you to kindly let ue have & reply by return mail,

Yours truly,

f' Jo :m'tﬂﬂ
Adninistration Depurtoent




= - Yaneouwer, =, C,
L2454 & 13125 Decenber 15, 1945
Evacuee “eetion

w Ro. 710y
- Bew Denvelr, 3, ©,

‘ Ts duly received your lotter of the 15th uliime, infors-
ing ss of the death of your husband, adove sentioned, at tie New
Detiver Savatorius, y

It vil) be necessary for you as pext-of-kin to take
oertain sotion i commection with this Eotate. "o would suggest
that you either sonsult a Solieliter or apply direct to the OfFfleisal
Aduisistrator, Svr. Semusl A. Moore, Court House, Varcouwer, i, C.,
for the sduisistration of the Zstate.

In order to fasilitate your appliestion, w0 are enclosing
horewith a= Jtemised 1ict of particulars whioch a Solieltor or ¥r.
¥oore will require, and this form vhould de completed and forwarded
to either ons of the aforesaid ss soom as pocoible.

Ploagse send & copy of these particulars to this office
for our imforwation, snd advise us regarding vhom you have writtesm to
in this oompection. :

Yours truly,

Ys 4o Johnston
Adninistration Departoent




'DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

%0 Homar Street,

YANCOUVER, . B.C.

16th November 1945.

. of the Secretary of Statse,
‘Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

0, No. 06776.
. 13135.

‘ The of the above-pamed woman died
on Saturday, November rd /and Mrs. Hoshino is requesting
that the sum of $300.00 released to her as soon 8%

" possible to cover cost funerel and for the purchase
of winter clothing. -

: Ve feel obliged if you will Iuply‘
with Mrs. Hoshino's péquest. . i

P

Yours truly,




New my Bs C,
Dear Madame
Bes 2812 Dundas Street

m.-nu-nmnm uh of your prope
‘ ” we have collect
o $103.15, which

mt less 32‘!0 Lranse

aisston fees. m-anvhmmu’ you in the
‘M‘h

\ .

Enclosed find statenent 1n connection with
the sales of Shis : and also generasl statenent
of your asgount up to dalo,

Yours truly,

8. D, Milsom
Muministration Departient

goe/o8
T
848 Be Co 3.0\“'1‘, Coumission,

-




STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name: HOBHING, Hiseke
Catalogue No: Pirest sale by agrescent File No: 17198
Street Address: 2812 Dumdse *%.Vencouver,5.C., Reg, FOB7%

Legal Description: Suhdiv.2 of Lot 3. T.M.5.L. “lan 3004

mt‘ ot salam‘pdjuatmnts I...I-'O'.'.'ll...’..'OOI.I......‘..‘.'.....

Sale Price $5100,00 sollested & eresited by us $ 1600.00
eetocy Vet Lar

U LRk AT L aLng
Land Registry Office Trensmission Pee $2.%0
“meneRranes -

Adjustments:

Net Proceeds credited to your account

D‘teziitnlooobtctplo--oto'.coa'oooonn

)

iy, George Peters
cmilod by:‘.'..'_’l..’.....liﬂttttol.







N

i *-_._‘.-¢¢w




Agril 17, 1949,

Abtachod please find Cortifisate of Title K-, 119040-L ve-
¢£l;ﬂluﬁ lafyuur pane and covering tie above deseribed property. Kindly
#1gh and return the sttached receipt.

Yours truly,

George Peters,
Administration Department.,

m-ﬂ-hh&dhn‘-d
1 recla vol & remplie por le bureen
: REGISTERED ARTICLE
£ o ' o - I‘

>

av e oipiescr | JRoe
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(1) IN PRINTED CHARACTERS
BR--200 000D 19 4- 44 En lstives mauiden

CANADA
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3133 B mumw
mﬂm, NM wmmmmw

Pisn 309 A

ancUuUver,
2«3’ TOR‘b.Lp'

your advise in this matter.
\ will be prepared by the Titles
%o you with this memorandum.

fs file with real

s ¥

Mmm,m , mumuww
. MWW h_hmu

s Bostility o the

431,

I




-y
““!!li‘ill.otl‘&ﬁdllt}ﬁ

. m- To, 13135 :
iMl sedEEe ezt m.”m . ‘p'-'. e ont}?-i)- w; w.‘n‘iu No. %ﬂé AP
e ‘_ " Re: Oatalogue No. gold/on October 10, 1942 direct by Japaness.

‘Mdvess: 2812 Dundas Street, Vancouver. (Dwelling)
Lage) Desgrtptton: Bubdiv. 2 of Lot 23, ?.8.5.L., Plan 309A.

c/0 states 'Land Ihgiltry
w%mm of nu. ¥o, 62927 L. Iﬂ!f.“m(mu. office as at lov.l?/a.

Hisako HOSHINO Reg. W, 06776

subdivision 2 of Lot 23, Town of
Hastings, Suburban Lands, Plan 309A.

32918 M. 13/10/42. 10.45. Hubert Hofer.
Right to Purchase for $5100.00 Int. 6
PAID IN FULL. (Final payment - Jume 1944)

-

35454 Dec. 21/42.

No evidence.

paid by purchaser - $101.17 net (1944)
Paid by tenant.

$3000.00 Legsl & General Ass.Soc.Ltd. - o
Assessed Vslus: Lavd: $530.00 . meosovemsste:  $2750.00
__ yalustion by Appraieer:
~mount of Bid: . gold to Hubert Hofek:for ‘W ($3,500.00
cash & balance at rate o pcr mo. with
proved by Advisory Commities: interest at 6%.)
. petd '“L;m tn attached lotter; ~Pald in full - final paymnt June 194

' m of transferee as attached letter: Hubert Bofer.

\ rmu temire (state consideration & whether including or uMu
furniture or equipment)

Purchaser in possession.
Leasshold: (State period, consideration & umusual clauses and w
“ {ncluding or dcm furniture or equipment )
- Gasttels: Partioulars of Shose stofed on the premises.
Nil :

o i Co.piled b’o-oa A AR

G.D. Milsom.




™ WS, A. G, NCARTWUR
m:“n. K. ¥. WRIGH?

m Hisako BOSHINO and
- 2812 Dundes Streed; Subdivisions 2 of

. Flense note & wemo on this file from Nr. Milsom; under date of the
mw

T have already advised Nr. Nilson that regardless of NMrs. Hoshino's
whmnmmmdmuunmm
e Maisistretion Department is evidently satisfied that the




s
ney

i Loty i

=3 0 ;. Hofer

East 2nd Avemue (Mr, fofer
s now residing at the

payments have all been
s & Nanaimo

tate to Nr. Hofer.




February 3, 1945

rhn.lnn:g.r, — :
The Royal Bank of Canada,
Hastings * Nanaimo Road,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear 8ir:

Res Hisako HOSHINO,
 Referring to your letter of January 24th,
this will serve to introduce to you Mr, George B,

and we would ask you to kindly open in his
g:;z:::a.tbn sealed envelope which you have been

‘ in safe<~keeping for Mrs, HOSHINO and make

: st of the articles contained therein, giving
one dopy to ¥Mr. Spain for our perusal, upon receipt
of which we will advise you as to what disposition
is to be made of the articles in the envelope,

?‘our. truly,

Ge D, Milsom
Administration Departnent




P s R SeTon
The Royul Bank of Canuda., S o510

| Flile NG

!

PLEABE ADDSESS
ALL COMMUNICATIONS

TO THE MANAGER Hastings & H&bﬁlﬁd '

.

,t"‘ il 0 i VEncouSeE yu 8

wa'.*‘

Gs . A. Poers, Esqg.,
Adainistration Dept.,
Cffice of the CQustodian,
‘Japanese Ivecuation Section,
906 Roysl Bank Building,

~ Yancouver, B. Qs -

Dear Sirs

Res Mre. Ryohei {(Hisako) Hoshino
Your File Nos 13135

With reference to our telephone conversation of
advised we have received a letter from irs. Hoshino
in which she requests that we forward to her at New Denver,

* 4%

1. Ce; sealed envelope which has been held at this office

simce Octs, 16, 1M3. ¥We have no knowladge of the contsnts
of this envelope. W&ill you please advjse if

order for us to forward the envelope to her as she rejuests.

Yours trul;




£ November 7th
tember 28th we

be executed by the ABONL
HOSHINO all the informat

as yet have not received the

_ Mrs, HOSHINO sold this property to
gubert Hofer who has completed all the paynents
and now requires a Deed to the property. will
you kindly request your Supervisor to have Mrse
HOSHING execute this Deed and return same to US.

Yours truly,

G. D« Milsom
Administration Department




HN MULGREWL

NOTARY PUBLIC
REAL l."’hm m“' AND fN'UﬂAﬂcﬁ
BPECIALIZING IN LAND REGINTRATION, £TO.

Ba7Y EAasY HasTinGgs STREEY
VANCOUVER, B.C.

January 12th, 1945.

‘m mll of Enemy Property,
685 Vest Hastings Street,
Vaneouver, B.C.

Re Deed: Hisako Hoshine
to Hubert Hofer.
iy .!. 3
i & would nﬂly nk your reference to
my letter of the 27th of September, 1944, on
the Ml noted matter, to which I hwrd not as

yet been favoured with a reply.

lm. Mr. Hofer is, naturally, quite
Mm tt amhtc this transaction, any steps
you may h able to take to brimg about the result
sought will, indeed, be appreciated.

Anticipating the courtesy of your kind
sction and reply,

.




mdmladmmwmm&ftﬁy~fmo

IN PURSUANCE OF THE REAL PROPERTY CONVEYANCE ACT -

s In Care of the

" --Gustodian of Ememy Property,
685 VWest Hastings Street,
City of Vanecouver,
Province of British Colun‘nu.

G S o g - "’"Qa-‘ - -

EIBAKD M, (Wife of Ryohei Hoshine)

(hereinafter called the Grantor)
AND

ard Worker) of
N.E Dungas Street,
City of Vancouver,
Province of British Columbia.

[RRRR———— N Rp——— coo----——pncun

(hereinafter called the Grantee).
WITNESSETH that in consideration of and for the sum of
,m m - m (”,10Q000)----~------«------------------

Do&nothﬂnlmuyof&mdsmuﬁbythewd Gnnteetothesddcrutor (the receipt

whereof is hereby by him acknowledged), the said Grantor DOTH GRANT unto the said Grantee,
his heirs and assigns, FOREVER: '

ALL AND SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land and premises, situste, lying and being in
the City of Vancouver, Province of British Columbia, ‘and more
pnrfieulnrly known and described as:

SUBDIVISION TWO (2) OF

10T TWENTY-THREE (23)

TOWN OF HASTINGS,

SUBURBAN LAXNDS,

PIAN N0.309/a.
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AND the said Grantor RELEASES to the said Grantee ALL CLAIMS upon the said lands.

WHEREVER the singular and masculine are used throughout this Indenture, the same shall be
MM-uﬂuthm«thfmhiumbodymmuwpoﬂtkwmwm

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals.

IN THE PRESENCE OF

of l; &

in the /,ﬁm.-c._

- PP 4""’"’"* T¥onsbons '(whouidu:ﬁtyhsh.mdbﬁoﬂﬁnunu&d‘
AR who is) personally known to me, appeared before me and

he know the comtents thereof, and
dmtﬂlmo&mm
mmomwnnnor.lunbmmm-,mmwdm-u
- Y A British Columbia, this 7. -2« _ day
of e in the year of our Lord one thousand
mmu’a’%—»{,./-«w

FOA? W iy s 7

A Public iu and far the Provisse of Deithh
A&Mbu&ummm

L HEREBY.CERTIFY that on the day of ¥ ,at
in the of
(whose identity has been proved by the
evidence on the oath of who is) persomally known to me, appeared before
me and acknowledged to me that he is the’ of
mdt.h:thebthopermwhom&mbth_
annexed Instrument, as of the said ‘ and affixed the seal
«off the to the said Instrument, that he was first duly suthorized
; bm&n‘os‘dﬂlﬂ.m&o‘:mnﬂmlhthwlmgﬂmmwb
mmuwumamummumm
mmmmllthanyﬂndn‘&ddm
at ‘ » British Columbia,
this day of : . s In the year of our Lond
one thousand nine hundred and

e B A A SR gt

.v

:nmm:'uuum«mmr .

m-mummuawumm-uu“mhmuhnmmhm

e s e s
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PDeed of Land

A
~= Notaty Public—
Vancouver, B.

=X
748 PAYHOUR STRRET, VANCOUVER 8. C

Town of Hastings,

Suburbdban ls
Plan ¥o.308/a

Subdivision 2 of

Lot 23,

JOHUN

ROSE. COWAN & LATTA LTD. & LEGAL FORM PRINTERS

2477 Hastings St. s
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October 22th, 1944

BsCe Security Commission,
- DMek Bullding,

360 Hoper Stmt
Vanoouver, 5. G-

Pear Sirs:

Referring to your letter of Qctober 17th
in which you te your Sow Depver Supervisor, we
enclose hovewith statement of ¥ra, HOSIINO's sccount
with tha clﬂadm !hich shows a record of all the
money received from tho Boyal Bank of Canads,
muugo & NHanaimo foad, Vancouver, L.C.

- The Dank has also returned to us a copy
of the Agreepent for Sale between Mrs, HOBHINO and
m mn and states that the Agreement has boen

c&d Will you kindly give this statemont
hso HOSHING and ask hey to oxecute the Deed

which u: t to hcr aud rotumm same as soon as
possible,

Yours truly,

G« Do Milsom
Aduinistration Department
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

o860 Homer Street,
Vancouver, B. C.
Qotober 17th 1044

Dept of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention ¥Mr G.D.Mllsom

F g S
F i T
WL A L

Re Hisako HOSEINO #06776
Custodian P'lle #13138

Referring to your letter of the 28th
nlto., which was forwarded direct to our New
Denver Project, our Supervisor writes as follows:-

"In discuasing this matter with Mrs
Hoshino, she wished to mmow If the pro-
perty was now fully pald for as 1t had
been sold previously to thelr coming

to New Denver. In fact she asked for a
full account of the whole transaction.”

As the deed enclosing with your letter
has not been reoturned by our Supervisor we sssume
¥Mrs HOSEINO will not sign 1t until she. receliveg
a statement of account,

Youras truly,




Jeptember 28th, 1944

1+ !ilurm-,eanlili
:ﬁ' MR:‘;» Cs e

Fes

Ers, Hisako HOSHINO sold her property at
2812 Dundas Street to Fubert Hofer under an Agree=
usent for Sale, irs Hofer has now pald for t:is in
full and reguires & Deed to the land, Will you
therelores please have irs, H08.ILE¢ sign tne enclosed
in duplicate seeling that it is signed in the
preper plade and correctly witnesssed before a lotary,
retuming the documents to us when completod,

ds Do Hiloom
AMainistration Doparteoent




JOHN MULGREW [ i

i i Aw uc m«m..r‘.szwwlr. .-,-g‘-....-,.k.,,;““
Bpecialising in Land Registration, Ete.

2477 East Hastings Street
VANCOUVER, B.C.

September 27th, 1944.

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
685 West Hast Street,
VANCOUVYER, B.C.

Dear Bir: Re Deed, Hisako Hoshino,
To Hubert Hofer.
gub Div 2/23/M.T., 8.L.

Mr. Hofer has requested that

I ferward to you the enclosed Deeds for the

signature of Hisake Hoshino, sines Payment has
been made in full at the Royal Bank of Canada,

Hastings and Nansime Street Branch.
I would ask that, when the

Deeds have been duly completed and approved by
your Department, that same be returned to this
office.




Nr. Ryohei ,
%““ .0.‘“h° »

. NEW DENVER, B, .

' Dear Sir;

Re! JNorth West Fire
Pold 195205347
The above numbered policy written in
your name and covering fer $1,000,00 on household

furniture contained in & dwelling located at 2812
Dundas Street, in the City of Vancouver, expired

on August lst,

We have not renewed this coversge be-
cause there 1s no evidence of you still owning
household furniture stored at thit address asnd
4180 your wife, on the J. P, Form, mace note that
the furniture was all sold,

‘ .
Yours truly,

S M. Glbson, :
Insurance Department




dul;f 5‘ 19“0

- Mr. HBubert Hofer,
«8la Dundss Street,
VASCOUVER, &, C.

Dear 5irs
e

Ine sbove nusbered goliey cuvering for
.TB’W' b ‘ t ;;*"ﬁlllné : L & 31; Vingdas Sureet in
the City of Vancouver, explires on the lst day of
Augus t, 1944,

Pnder the terss of the Lgreement for Sale
between Elssko HOSUINO and yoursall la connection
with Cthe property coverel under the atove joeliey,
4t 15 required, smongst otner thlmgs, that you wilil
gZeep the property ilncured sgalost loss or dugage by
fire to the extent of the full Llnsurable velue of the
ballaing or bulldings ou that property. Therelore,
%o Pedulre that you renew the exyiring lansureance and
PAY the premiul lfor dine.

The poliecy shuuld be written Lo yomr own
same with loss, 4iI sny, on bullalags ouiy, Ppayable
to the "fOecretary of State ol Caiada, scting iu hils
capatity &3 Custoulan." Kindly (ile with us cert-
ified copy of the renesal golicy end « receipted
bill covering the presium on or before Juiy Jlst,next,

!

Se Ke Glbaon,
insursnce Depariuen

¥ ¥ |

s ¥

¥ 3
k £




et
;}<;‘/4£ June 27th, 1944

The Manager :
The Royal ‘:nk of Canada,

Hastings & Nanaimo Sts.,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:
Res Mrs, Ryohei (Hisako)

We ars in receipt of your letter of

June 22nd enclosing gopy of the Agreement of
Sale between iilsako HOUSHINO and Hubert Hofer,
and as full payment has now been received, we
would suggest that Mr. iofer have a Deed pre-
‘pared covtrin{ this transaction and send it to
1 have it forwarded to !rs.

Yours truly,

3 Se D ilsom
Administration Department




BRuank of Canuda

PUEASE ADORESS b A hops RSN PR~ iR
AL COMMUNICATIONS : L NRINE L0 &G 4
TO THE MANAGER

er~TION |

Q‘ ¥ (&} »
o e

x xL,J\“‘JZfS.ﬂBQA |

e Re TEErEy BEGe,

Aduivistretion Depl.

Bffice of the Custod

Jepenese Zvagution

506 Reyal Senk Build
er

Yuncouv

I
ot W e

Dea:r Sirs

o

followkng:~-

e

June Tth Frincipel

T ood i v i d
AUV IVE N

Hissko




Lew M"r’ Be Gs
My 25, 1944

Department of the Secretmry of stete EVACUAN‘?N ﬂf:‘TlOi\‘ :

- Offiee of the Oustodien rec'd MAY 31 1944
Jepenese Ivecustion Section Sy g

. 508 w Bank Bﬂim Fiie Ko. __/%5'—4

Vm‘ars Be C._ L R

Referred y

Deexr Sirs:
i heve your letter of Mey 10th.

~ As I have seld in my lest letter to you, my property end my
husbend's ere sltogether seperste things end no ome shall
toush my property without my legel consent. I shall heve to
protect my rights to the lest.

iy husbend asked for the maintensnce beceuse he hed no funds
40 support his own femily, elthough he hed 2 property in the
form of en interest iz the Powell Drug Store which is under
your conirol. le shall write to you in commection with this
sbove meintenance he wos forsed to get, in the neer future,
though es he is still bed-resiing st the senctorium it mey not
be in the too nesr future.

- thet 1 feil to understand is thet why should you teke enything
out of my property without my first giving the formel consent.
thet right hed you to do as you had done? Does not the respon-
sibility lie with you, Sirs, in thet you hed wilfully teken out

-~ of my property, the sum of [157.74 to pey the B. €+ Security

{ Commission; without my legel ctmsent. I must protest sgeinst !
such sn wnlewlful setion. I shall not hold such en setiom walid. !

» i

Yours truly,

{(irs.) ldseko Heshino
ness No. 06776




May 19th, 1944

i

Dear Madam: ;
Referring to your letter of April 25th
we have taken up with the B, C. Security Commission
- the magter of maintenance paid to you and they have
advised us that the Commission expended 3157.,74 for

saintenance of your family over a& period of time
. when the family had ample funds for their own main-
tenance,

This aid was given on 'the strength of a

 Declaration of Destisution signed by Mr., Hoshine

in which he declared "that he, or any members of

“his family, had no means of oﬁznining the necessities

of 1ife _ was destitute®. ,
 Under these circumstances, the Commission

have advised us that they are not prepared to re-

fund the amount which we have paid them,

Yours truly,

Gs Ds Milsom
Administration Department




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Pomer 3treet,
YANCOUVER, B. C%

178k Hny 1@44.

. g ot o e A S DAY

|

o s ————————

Department of the Seeretary of State,

Office of the Custodian, | _ 2184
506 Royel Bank Buildizg, g o, L3148
VANCOUVER, B, C, s

Dear Sirs: Re: Hisako BOSHINO, #06 ’e”""l)'\,w
Your File 13135

With reference to your sormunication of May 2ud
encloaing & letter from Mrs. Hisako Hoshino, we wish to make
the following, observation,

This Comuission expended $157,.7, for maintenance of
this family over a period of time wher the family had ample
funds for their own maintenance, The rmaterial aid was given
on the strength of a Dtc’arﬂ**>n of Destitution signed by Mr,
Hoshine in #bich he declared that he or any merber of his fam-
ily hed no .income, sto,, stcC. A blank copy of the Declaration
of Destitution is enclosed for your files,

¥We are not prepared to rel und the amount in question
to Mrs. Hoshino at the present time, a though we are “Anpen—
ing the csee with owr local “u‘e“viaﬂr in an elTort to have
'$he busband refurd the smount tc his wife, " We shall k‘!e;r you
adviasd ot 0ur progress,




Mrs, Hisako HOSHINO,
_Sloean Commumity Hospital,

D-tf lnﬂll:

¥We are in receipt of your letter of
April 2%th and beg to advise you that we ree
ceived a letter from the B, C. Security Com-
sission on Pebruary 3rd making a claim for the
amount of $157.74 for mainteiance paid to you

and your family.

| ~ If this is not correct and the money
was paid to your husband, will you please have
the Supervisor at New Denver write to the B, C,
decurity Commission at Vancouver to this effect,

Yours truly,

Ge Ds Milsom
Administration Department




' 'Imm. 5.0 | | Ans.

Slocen commiﬁx Hospitel
New Denver, 5. Ce

April 25, 1944

EVACUAT‘!ON SECTION

mpmm of the $¢ctrntary of Stete o

Evacuetion Secticm File No. /3/ 1(
Roysl Benk Builiing )

Referred

X on miud te nooiw your letter of liereh 21, I received a leiter
from you im Februsry eomcerning the peyment for the meintenemee my hus-

. bend received from the 5. C, Security Commission et liew Denver. I hed

" meont to snewer it expressing my disepprovel ead dissent in paying for
. Ahe medmtenence my husbend received end which he is respomsible and
-positively not I, I bad seen lir. Lougheed, the supervisor st New Denver,

s mmmm Ehmofthusmapinimaaxvmmttlhadno

Thirt ity for my husbend's peyment end that you hed no right to

 gome t6 me for the stme peyment. 1 hed mesnt to enswer you ascordingly.
. ‘But seon after my husbend became i1l end in due course went imto the
"%, B, senstoriun here. Then i too beceme i1l emd sx now leid here in
the hospifel. You cenm ses vhy 4 sould not enewer.

Then the present letier srriwed. Fhel Indecent znd foul cetdon I gee in
these few lines; on seiion grossly incongruous ond diemeirically opposed
4o the British justice so esiled. In your letter you write to guote, "...
meintenance received by you...." I mm defi: itely certain that % did not
receive such neintensnce; not even in ny neme. I believe my husband re~
Mi‘ﬂd it. He hen his responsibility to support his femily e& the heed of
the femlly. If my husbend is responsible why come tc me. Jnd his by the
‘fﬁn vmm ‘thet I received the meintenance when you inow perfeectly
well I did nct.

| i# property snd my husbend's sre distineily separsied. Iy husbend cemnot
touch my property without my comsent. Neither cen you touch it without
oy legel comsent. To ses; of all pecpls, you who represent Cenede; deliber-
" wtely Sexing out of my mooount for thet which is solely . hugbend's res-

ponsibility, end thet without my comsenmt, is beyond rnnyome's comprehensions
M sction is u‘tterly wn=British.

"W husbend hes o helf interest on the Powell Jtoyre which ie in your
custody. He is well eble 'to take his own respc-n.. *bility in his own hends.

You heve m‘ £inal word thet & do not ecknowledge such tremsection as I find

in your letter of lereh 31. I wish your promt withdrewal of the illegel
mim you heve so unfeirly and c.eliberetel,r {zien ageinst me.

Tours .very truly,
Mre) Yesabe Tookine

(ire,) Hiseko Hoshdno




Che Rnual Bank of L'ltal)a;\pa 14

Department of the Secretary of State,
Japanese Evecution Section,
506 Royal Bank Building,

" Yancouver, B. C.

} L

,"I

April 17, 1944

’/.

Rei Hisako Hoshino - ' Refer Your File £ 13135 i

We enclose our cheque covering payments made by M Hofaf

$o the H. Hoshino Account re Agresment for Sales:

March 1lth Principal $40.00

Interest ___ 2,09

42.09

less Charges o 25

April 10th Primeipal $40.00

Interest 1.96

41.96
less Charges «25

|

Yours truly,

squ

g |-




March 31st, 1944

grs. Hisako fiowuo",
I\u. Hos
_t?' fﬂﬁ?ﬂf, B. C-

Dear ¥adami

%o have today charged your .account
with tht amount of. 3157.¢4 raprqsant ing naine
tbnunn. received by you rraa the B. Ces Securs
ity Commission. This will leave a balance
uith us of 31.092.A9.

Yours truly,

; Je D. ¥ilaom-
Administration Department




Hastings & Nanaimo ﬂoad,
Yancouver, B Coy

Febe 10, 1944

Department of the Secretary of State,

Japanese Evacution Secticn,
506 Royal Bank Building,

Yancouver, BeCe

Ret Hiseko Hoshino = Refer Your File j 1u155!/// £

We enclose our cheque covering peyments made ﬁ} He
Hofer to the H. Hoshino Account re Agreement for Sales

Jan. lOth Principal $40.00
Interest 3.58

43.58

less charges + 29

—————

Feb. 3rd Principal 3200.00

Feb. 10%h Principal $§ 40.00
Interest 3,38
43.38

less charges _.25 43.13

$286.46

Yours tru




CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street,
Vancouver, 3 C,

- 3rd February, 1944,
Oustodisn of Ememy Properiy,

Attention Mr, Milsom,

Re: Your files 12454 &
HOSHINO, Eisako §06

- As mentioned in telephone conversatios “
s the family of the adove woman received maiatemance
of $157,7% to whibh they were mot emtitled, having
wu the exemption figure to carry them for
time,

¥We understand there is a sum of $1,200, lying
of the adove woman at your office and wve wuld there=
@ your acceptiag a claim from us ia the amouat of this

5 These people have expressed williagness to repay
mw but to date nothing has come of this in New Denver
u‘nmthﬂ!munutht this noney be re~
If there is any reason why this clais ssnmot be
ease advise us,




(..hr vaal Eank of Fanada a

l VACUAT!ON srcnow

RENa o A0
’ﬁi«c 4. DEC111943

“"’“ N

Do, 'J’tﬂs B
t 1":/ ,“
|| Raferred/” 71 e
Department of ths Secretary of State, ;

Japsnase Lvecution Section,
206 Spyel Bank Building,

Vancouvsr, Be Os

~ Reg Himeio i no \ofer Your File # 13135+ 0 6774
L fh e y 8 et ﬁ { ‘,Jf A p&‘r'
‘E? {il‘lﬁ O8d Qul‘ C!LQJUE’ ..»'g i& pa}rvnyr.t‘}

Bofer to H. Hoshino 3ccu unt Agreement

Kov. 10th Principal
interest
lenss charges

Jec. 10th Prineipal
Intsrest

charge

Flease acknowledge

.




EVACUATION SEC“O"

128\94:1
The Ruual Bank of Canudif® "-9-9- e

b ile No. . 1 )
PLEASE ADDWESS r h.tiﬂ‘. & ‘te

ANS. .
AL DOM M UNICATI ONE “

TO THE MANAGER "ﬁc&”c, .c Cog :

T
= it % Pug

Oct. 26, 1943

Department of the Secretary of State,

Japanese Evacution Section,
506 Royal Bank Building,

‘Vancouver, B, C,

fe; Hissko Hoshino - Refer Your Pile 13136

We enclose our chegue for $28l.44, which represents pey-

ments made by Mr. H. Hofer on account of Agreement for Sale in
favour of Hisako Hoshino as follows:

Oct. 8th Principal $2385.00
Charge 60

Oct. 26th Principal 40.00
Interest 7.29

47 .28

less Bank Charges 2 25




, to your Mtﬂ of Jetober um,

@ mm h als mum*m to us af sugust 22nd,

A9, stated that he wd a one-: a:u' interest in the

5 & W af the Powell Coe whies ouy
mﬂ W nad net assets of ab ot 34, 000,00,

e A0SHING tas full informetion in
to "ia dyug store through his souciton,

m: & Sachewian, &' we would refer hiz to ouy
' Mhr of June FL

T i In regard to u wife, iissko sm%fle’*ﬂ's
o affelrs, on Detober 131»2‘_ & "JP® form was Sube
A ﬂm us and si 0 T‘;owzno pe fe Ryohel
fod e m, in which h»Ml.nM on her vehalf that
‘ heve wis $1600,00 owing on the sale of thelr houss,
. Bnd Snet she tad an secount with the Boysl Bask of
Cpi "Ma !mm and Hastings 2treet Draneh, Vano wwer,

Yours twuly,

8 D Hilsom
Adpinistration Derartoent




.

PLEASE ADOMESS
ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TOTHE MANAGER

BT ——

¢ Ropal Bank of ¢

Vi s ¥ R wet i i i
Ladd 55 ‘ulf;‘:"{.f .

Depertment of the Seorstary

;e i e 7 L
dAPaReEE Lvecutd

'




bept

The Ropal Bank of Canuda

PLEABE ADDRESS
ALl COMMUNICAT ONS

TO The : .
Hastings & KRanalimo ©“084,

® TO
’wl "(.,. :
Tancouver, S.« Ve,

Department of the Secretary teat 1 RS S e S
P w ~ . st te i g, ON SECTIOH

71 1943

&

R L L Rl
M‘W*)aii-ﬁ{aa SYaECUuLILOon -H:’.-‘t-.\.,‘f.,

Vancouver, 3.

K@t JArs .

.

with rafeiraen

to sdvise tnet the balence st

carried in the neme of Bisako

not appesr to hava an sccount in in

fours truly,




am::t 2B, 1943,

Se wnderstand that the sbove perty
m recelving seintevance. In her ceolarstion
she stoted that she M tbﬂut $7000.00 In the
. qnﬁrﬁm the b-ni
. Yol Je Ia 8ac 1%
;];'m.nhﬂammxm to her socount
of £551.88, snd will be recelving & furvher
2 ag the rate m‘ S40.00 per month frox the
of her howse,

Yours truly,

6.0, ¥ilson




Thr Royal Bunk of Canuda

PLEARE ADGRESS ‘ : ’ Hastings & Naneimo Road,
ALl COMMUNICATI ONG :
TO THE MANAGER

Vancouver, B8, C.

June 10, 1943

3 3 P
"y AL
§ -~
y
- w

G, A Pﬂ‘rl, Esq.,
Administration Department,
Office of the Custedian,
Japanese Evacution Section,
S06 Royal Bank Building,

- Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Re: Mrs. Ryohei (Hisako) Hoshing - Your Fils No. 13135

We enclose our cheque for $46.25 representing
RS e 5

prinuipul payment of $40.00 and interest payment of $6.50 receivad

on the H. Hofer Agresment for Sale Januery 10th, less our collection

charges of 25¢.




il

LU il 2oty

S ——————— iy

t hes'd “ﬂq‘ e
..-\_Y.lﬁ.;g‘ >,

g | 1
e INO.

PLEASE AQDRESS
Ml CIOM LN GEA T ONS
TO THE MANAGER

Vancouvsr, 8. G.,

day 11, 1943

Geo & Puers, isq.,
Administration Depertment,
Gffice of the wustodian,
Japaness Zvacution »gction,
506 doyal Bank Building,

-

Yancouver, B, G,
Dear 8ir:

- A8t Mre. “yohei (Hissko] Hoshino- Your File NO .

- We enclose our cheque for $46.67 representing
e ]

s N

principel payment of $40.,00 and interest payment of S6.92 received
en the . Hofer Agreement for Sale May 10th, less our ¢cellection

cherges of 23§




April 13, 1943

ues, Hisako HOSHINO,
Tashne, Hope, 3. ¢

Dear ¥adami

Referring to your letter of April Eth
to the Royal Bank of Canada, Hastings and
Nanainmo Streets, the Bank has been instructed
to send the money received from ir, Hofer under
the Agreement of Sale to this office,

Oon January l4th we wrote giving you
particulars of the amount of money we had
gollected, and if you wished to receive any
of this money to kindly advise us.

Yours truly,

Gs De Milsom
Administration Departaent




Tashme, Hope, B. C,

April 8/43

JACUATICON SECTION

¥Mr. Dando,
The ﬂqyll Bank of Cenada,

Hastings & Neneimo,

Yancouver, B.C.
Dear Sir:

I couldn't understand why shﬁuld remit my Account
(Payment of Hofer's Agreement for Sale) to hand of Custodian.
And what will become after if I give you the authority te remit,
as far as 1 nﬁder;tnnd the reporting property to Custodian is
purely Voluntary and I've declared to Custodian that I haven't
any & debit agenst nﬁ and my property. 1 apologize for negligence
to answer your -letter and we misplace the Custodian's fqrm which
was attached with your letter.

Please kindly answer and send it same.

Yours trnyly,

Hisako Hoshino




PLEABT ADDREBRS
AL COMMLNICAT OGNS
TO THE MANAGER

Canada

Bestings & Nansimo Koad,

File No.
Referred A= 3 £.c6 |

. e

-

G. A, Peors, £s8q.,
Administration Department,
Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Kvacution Sectien,
S06 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

8+ Ryohe o) Hoshine -~ Your File No 13135

We enclose our cheque for $46.37 representing
.
principal payment of $40.,00 and interest payment of $6.62 received
on the H. Hofer Agreement for Sale March 10th, less our collection

charges of 25¢.
Yo i/iruly,

A

Manager




January 14, 1943.

_ Mrs, Ryohei HOSHINO,
Registration No. 06776,

.+ .. In accordance with the regulations governing properties
4n which evacuses of the Japanese race have an imnterest, we have
requested the Royal Bank of Camada, Hastings and Nanaimo Branch, to
. remit to us the payments which ¥r. Bubert Hofer is making to them
 : under the Agreement of Sale from you to Mr. Hofer covering a property
~ described as Subdivision 2 of Lot 23, Tom of Hastings, Suburban
Lands, Plan 309-A. ‘

- Up to the time of writing we have received the following
. payments from Nr. Hofer:

Bripcipal  Interest

November 10 40.00 8.15
December 10 40.00 7.68

Jamuary 10 40,00 e 5~ 5

120,00 23.82
20,00

143.82
Bank charges

$143.07
These funds are held to your credit at this office and
should you wish us to send a remittance to you as these payments are
received, we would ask you to kindly advise us.
Hoping that the above meets with your approval, we remain,
: You |

G. H. Peers, ;
Administration Department.




January 6, 1943,

The ear,

The Ro: Bank of Canada
Bilttnzl & Nanaimo Brancﬁ
Nnmr, B.Cs

-

Dear Siry

Ret Hisako HQSEINO

We are now returning herewith your agreee
ment for sale dated October 10, 1942 froz the above
named Japanese which has servo& our puriose and for
which we thank you, ;

| We are enclosing statement ln duplicatt and
!umlﬂ be pleased if you would have Hissko Hoshino fill

tatueums she may have regarding the balance
nﬂ;a;, and insurance, signing sume and returning
the ::1‘1!11 to us, rctllning the duplio&te for her own
recordas;

1hankin:‘yuu for your condperation.
Yours truly,

(D.A* Cramer)
for lan Hacpherson .
Title _Examiner

- DACi1FC
Enclosures,




F

EVACUATION SECTION

Uhe Ropal Bank of (Canada

INCORPORATED (869

Hastings & Nenaimo Road,

g

Vancouver, B. 8.,

Dace 30, 1942

v

Aduinietrstion Department,
Gffice of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacution Section,
306 foyeal Bank Building,
Yencouwver, b Co

Dear S8irs:

Attention i¥r. Cramer

4s requested by telephone this afterncon we are enclosing
copy of Agreement for Sale+Hisako Hoshine to Hubert Hofer, which we
are holding for collacﬂen. It is our understarding thet you will
return this to us after & copy hes been made.

= Yours truly,

Kaneger
AND/ AH ;
Encl:




Rec'd

3 m" Rneal Banh ﬂf mana.ha :f;f‘o

A, .

INCORPORATED 869
Referrac

Hastings & Nenaimo Road,

Vancouver, 8. Ca,
Dec. 21, 1942

Ge As Poers, inq.,
Administration Departuent,
Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacution Section,
508 Royal Bank of Canada,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear 8ir

Res Mrs. Ryohei (Hisako) Hoshino = Your File No. 13135 i / / 5

F i

with reference to your letter of the 16th instant

‘ml

we now emclose our cheque for $47.90 representing prinecipal peyment FAPYE "

of $40.00 and interest payment of $8.15 received on the iH. Hofer
Agreenmsnt for Sale November 10th, less ocur collection charges of
25¢.

Yours truly,

.I‘:LF o :
0O~
Nl N

-‘Manager




— L e A

Une Ropal Bank of @anada

TNCORPORATED 1869

Hastings & Nanaimo fRoad,

Yancouver, Be Cay -

DecCe Ty 1942

AMministration Depertaent,
office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacution Section,

506 Hoyal Bank Building,

Yancouver, 5. Ge

Dear ﬁh‘s

Re: Mrs. Ryohei (Hisako) Epshino - Your File No. 131335
#ith reference to your letier of Wovember 24th we wish 10
advise that we &re willing to act as your agents for collection of the
amounts due from Nre Hgf:r on the Agreement for Sele and w8 shall remit

i

the smounts to you from time %0 time as recaived sith a statement of

principal and interssi.
: Yours truly,

e

Manager




November 24, 1942.

thank you feor youir letter
particulars of the
Nrs. Hoshine

you do seo, it
this office all

Should you decide to act in this oug:city,
Oh each remittance what portion eof ¢
for payment of interest and what pertion
of principal.

Wo would ask yor
your willingness

Yours truly,
Skl 4

5 i

Administration Department.




p—
Che ngal Bank of Qfanana

e

INCORPORATED IB69

Hastings & Nanaimo Hoad,

CABLE ADDSRHY. 1unnuun :
|, o 54 i | ; : - VYancouvwer, 8. C.,

Nove 19, 1942

Department of the Secretary of State, OFFICE OF T ”(ff’ﬁ’“k‘
;f‘_[ »\\LL bh “ \

GAILE]

%‘4

Office of the Custodian,

506 Royel Bank Building, R

Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Hes Mrs. R. (Hisako) Hoshino - File No. 13135

With reference to your letter of the 16th addressed to

Mr. Hubert Hofer we wish to confirm that the figures mentioned are

S i

correct and that the Agreement for Sale is held by us for collection

on behalf of Mrs. Hoshino. The balance owing is now $1560.00 which

is payable $40.00 per month plus interest at 64%. ‘A3 we are agents

for collection of payments under the Agreement it would facilitate

matters for ul.if you would permit Mr. Hofer to continue making pay-

ments direct to this bank for craait;of Mreses Hoshino's account, Mowever,
if this cannot be arranged we would appreciate receiving advice from

you when interest fnd principal payments are received so that our records
can be adjusted accordingly. We might mention thet Wrs. Hoshino operates
& special account with us to which these payments are deposited and we
feel sure she would agree to forego withdrawing any portion of the balance
if this is necessary for' the protection of any possible creditors.

Yours truly,




November 16, 19-‘20

Mr. Bubert Hofer,
2812 Dundas Streot,
Yancouver, B, C.

Dear Bir:
Besx JMra. Bvohed (Hisake) HOSHINQ

lb are advised that you have

z:igbt the preperty of the above known as

Dundas Btreet at a price of §$5100.00 eof
whioh $3%500.00 was paid in cash and the balance
‘1660.00 was to be paid at the rate of $40.00

nnn#hlr

Will you kindly advise us if the
above is correct and also give us the date whem
the first | ent falls due and the rate of
interest, 1if s t0 be charged on the unpaid
balance. This letter is to notify you that all
safnuntl not already made must be paid to the

astodian for the credit of the above, :

you in anticipation of your
prompt attention to this letter, we remain,

. é. Peers,
Administration Department,

0










Agr P P mp m’ made in tnphcatc this tenth

dhy of m in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty. :

BETWEEN
lkdke HQcHLNS Wife of Hoshine, Drug-

glot of 2618 Dundas Bt. in
City of ¥ ‘Provinoe
d'm:-h Sabia, W

hereinafter called the “Vendor” of the one part

!nl worker, of No. m
luz nd, Ave. il the m
and Provinece. &y

hereinafter called the “Purchaser” of the other part.

WHEREAS the Vendor has agreed to sell to the Purchaser and thc Purchaser has agreed to purchase
of and from the Vendor the lands and hereditaments hereinafter mentioned, that is to say:—ALL
AND SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and btmg in she

City of !m. Protinee of British Colunbis and known and des~

eribed os deing Suddivision Nusbered Two (2) of Lot Numbeved Twemty-
mMumm«mmmmum

uﬂummummmeﬂmnmuuotvm

TOGETHER with all the privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging at- or for the price or sum of
. pve Thousend and One Bundred «e-ceee (85,100,00) =+ -covces Dollars
of hw!ul money of Canada, payable in manner and on the days and times hereinafter mentioned, that

is to say: the sum of fhree Thoussnd and Pive Hundred -- (§3 R e
on the execution of this Agreement (the receipt whereof the said Vendor &% admit and

. mbd;t)fand the balance payable as follows: (m November 10th next the sua of
| :‘;._"_Dmuummnmdmw&ma
o -rm (#40.00) Dollars until the entire reaining belsnce of

mmumm(u.uwm) nm.ua.umu-m

TOGETHER with interest on the balance from time to time owing under this Agreement at the rate
of $ix per cent. per annum, payable 4mn full with eash
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NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED by the parties hereto, in the manner following, that is to say: THE
Purchaser DOTH COVENANT, PROMISE AND AGREE to and with the Vendor that he will well and
truly pay, or cause to be paid, to the Vendor the said sums of money above mentioned, together with
the interest thereon at the rate aforesaid both before and after maturity and on the days and times
in manner above mentioned; all sums in arrear for interest from time to time shall bear interest at
the rate aforesaid from due date until payment; AND also shall and will pay and discharge all taxes,
rates and assessments wherewith the said land may be rated or charged from and after this date,
including local improvement assessments and sewer rates, whether already or hereafter assessed.

THE PURCHASER shall during the continuance of this aicemwt, and so long as any money remains
unpaid hereunder, insure and keep insured against loss or damage by fire all buildings now on the said
~ lands, or which may be hereafter erected thereon, in"the sum of their full insurable value with some
' insurance company to be approved by the Vendor, and will pay all premiums and sums of money neces-

sary for such purpose as the same shall become due; and will assign, transfer and deliver over to the
Vendor the pnr;y or policies of insurance, receipt and receipts, thereto pertaining, and if the Vendor
shall pay any premiums or sums of money for insurance of ‘the said premises, or any part thereof, the
amount of such payments shall be added to the amount unpaid hereunder and shall bear interest at
the rate aforesaid from the time of such payment and shall be payable forthwith,

IN CONSIDERATION WHEREOF, and on payment of the said sum of money, with interest thereon

as aforesaid, the Vendor DOTH COVENANT, PROMISE AND AGREE to and with the Purchaser to

convey and assure, or cause to be conveyed and assured, to the Purchaser by a good and sufficient

deed m fee simple, ALL THAT the said piece or parcel of land above described, together with the

appurtenances the belonging or appertaining, FREED AND DISCHARGED FROM ALL:
NCUMBRANCES, save and except NIL

AND ALSO save and except local improvement assessments or taxes and sewer rates from and after
the date hereof, and subj the conditions and reservations in the original grant thereof from the
prepared at the expense of the Purchaser and shall contain the usual
endor shall not be required to furnish any abstract of title, or proof or
ds, documents or copies of any deeds, papers or documents relat-
| which are now .in possession of the Vendor, save and except

shall be deposited in the Land Registry office by the Vendor.

er and permit the Purchaser to occupy and enjoy the same until default
sum of money, or interest thereon, or any part thereof, on the days

he payment of said
nes in the manner above mentioned, subject, nevertheless, to impeachment for voluntary or
Ve waste.

AND it is expressly agreed that time is to be considered the essence of this Aﬂ;emcnt. Unless the
payments above mentioned are punctually made at the times and in the manner above mentioned, and
as often as any default shall happen in making such payments the Vendor may give the Purchaser
thirty days’ notice in writing, demanding payment thereof, and in case any default shall continue,

these presents shall, at the expiration of such notice, be null and void and of no effect, and the
| Vendor shall have the right to re-enter upon and take possession of the said land and premises; and in
such event any amount paid on account of the price thereof shall be retained by the Vendor as
- liquidated and ascertained damages for the non-fulfilment of this Agreement to purchase the said land

and 'Sy the price thereof and interest, and on such default as aforesaid the Vendor shall have the right
to and convey the said lands and premises to any purchaser thereof.

THE VENDOR shall have the right at all times and without the consent of the Purchaser, to assign
or transfer all his right, title and interest in this Agreement for Sale to any person whomsoever,
provided, however, that the Vendor shall forthwith give notice thereof in writing to the Purchaser
specifying the name of such person and the full address at which subsequent payments hereunder shall
be made by the Purchaser.

AND ALSO, it is hereby a that the Purchaser may at any time within the above-mentioned perind
pay the balance of the money of the said lands and the interest thereon, at the rate aforesaid
#p to the date of such payment, unless this Agreement is rendered null and void as herein provided.

AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED that any demand or notice which may be required for the purposes
of these presents, or any of them, shall be well and sufficiently given if delivered to the Purchaser or
mailed at any Post Office, under registered cover; addressed as follows:
Nr. Bubert Hofer,
S835 Bast End, Ave.
¥ancouver .o&o
or at such other address as the Purchaser shall specify in writing to the Vendor.

AND IT IS EXPRESSLY AGREED between the parties hereto that all grants, covenants, pravisos and
agreements, rights, powers, privileges and liabilities contained in this Agreement, shall be read and held
as made by and with, granted to and imposed upon, the respective parties hereto, and their respective
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, the same as if the words heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns had been inscribed in all proper and necessary places; AND
wherever the singular or the masculine pronoun is used, the same shall be construed as meaning the
plural or feminine or the body politic or corporate where the context or the parties hereto so require.
in the cvent of this Agreement being registered and in the event of default being made in any payment
or in respect of any of the covemants herein contained, whether before or after such registration, it is
expe agreed that the Vendor shall be at liberty to cancel, remove and determine such registration
oh ¥ tion to the Registrar of Land Titles of a satisfactory declaration that such default has
occurred and is then continuing.
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AND the Purchaser hereby irrevocably appoints the Vendor his true and lawful attormey for and in
the name of the Purchaser to cancel, remove and determine such registration in the event of default
as aforesaid. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties to these presents have hereunto set their hands and seals
the day and year first above written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

FOR ATTORNEY

day of , 14, ot
, in the Province of Brivsh Columbia,

; (v hose identity

, who is)

hereof, and is still alive to the best of his belief, and
knows the contents of .said

thereto voluntarily

under authority of a power of

IN TESTIMONY whereof 1 have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office,

at in the Province of
British Columbia, this day of
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty

- R ———

A Co:'m{dnl" m!n: affidavits within British Columbia,
mum—nuummmmmm the words (n brackets.

DECLARATION BY ATTORNEY

A - of the

of , in the Province of British Columbia,
DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT :

1. 1 am the attorney mamed in the Power of Attorney referred to in the acknowledgment attached hereto.

2 At the time of the execution of the within instrument I had not received any notice or information of the
revocation of the said Power of Attorney by death or otherwise.

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously bdiwing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same
force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the CANADA EVIDENCE ACT. -

DECLARED before me at
in the Province of
this day ot AD 194

1 gy 1 s

A Notary Pubiie }a'"i"i;’&"“i:'r"iii.;"”r”i'&'ﬁh&";i"“iﬁi?i‘a””é&i&i‘i&i&t
A Commisstoner for taking affidavits within British Columbia.

Ackuomiedgment of @fficer of a Carporation
3 NMereby Gertify that, on the day of . 194, a

. in the Province of British Columbia,

{whose identity has been proved :a‘y the evidence on
oath of , who is) personally known to me,
appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he is the of
: - , and that he is the person
s subscribed his name to the annexed instrument as of the said

and affixed the seal of the
oid Instrument, that he was first duly suthorized to subscribe his name as aforesaid, and affix the said seal to the said
”‘::‘,pt. and that such corporation is legally entitied to hold and dispose of land in the Province of British Columbia
’ IN TESTIMONY whereof 1 have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office,
at in the Province of
British Columbia, this day of :
in the year of our Lord ane thousand nine hundred and forty

~  Wotary Public i and for the Provines of British "Columbis.
A ssioner for taking affidavits within Briti Colambia.
Fers Che parson maMAG e scknowiadgmen: 1 persmRally known w0 e officer Laking the same. strike out the words in brackets.

~
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